

City of Greensboro

Melvin Municipal Building 300 W. Washington Street Greensboro, NC 27401

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: ID 16-0875 Version: 1 Name:

Type:ResolutionStatus:PassedFile created:10/19/2016In control:City CouncilOn agenda:11/15/2016Final action:11/15/2016

Title: Resolution Authorizing Additional Funding for the First One Year Extension of Service Contract 2012-

5485 with Republic Services, Inc. for Municipal Solid Waste Disposal Services

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Republic Contract# 2012-5485 CO2.pdf, 2. TRANSFER STATION TONNAGE.pdf, 3. 16-0875

Resolution.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/15/2016	1	City Council	adopt	Pass

Resolution Authorizing Additional Funding for the First One Year Extension of Service Contract 2012-5485 with Republic Services, Inc. for Municipal Solid Waste Disposal Services

Department: Field Operations

Council District: All

Public Hearing: N/A Advertising Date/By: N/A

Contact 1 and Phone: Dale Wyrick, 373-2783 Contact 2 and Phone: Chris Marriott, 373-7612

PURPOSE:

The Field Operations Department requests City Council approval to add funding for the first one year contract extension for municipal solid waste disposal services with Republic Services, Inc. to cover remaining contract expenses in the amount of \$650,000. The additional expense is due to an 11% increase (about 23,000 tons) in the municipal solid waste being disposed of at the City's transfer station from the previous contract year.

BACKGROUND:

On October 12, 2012, the City entered into a contract with Republic Services, Inc. to provide disposal services for municipal solid waste hauled from the City's Burnt Poplar Road transfer station to Republic's Uwharrie Environmental Landfill in Montgomery County, NC. The initial contract had a three year term with the option of two additional one-year extensions. At its October 20, 2015 meeting, City Council authorized the first of the one- year extensions of the contract with an estimated amount of \$4,700,000 during the contract term. The costs have now exceeded the initial estimated contract extension amount due to an increase of nearly 23,000 tons from the previous contract year.

BUDGET IMPACT:

The requested funding (\$650,000) to cover remaining contract expenses for the first contract extension is

File #: ID 16-0875, Version: 1

available in the Solid Waste Management Fund in account number 551-4306-07.5429.

RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED:

The Field Operations department recommends and requests that City Council approve the additional funding necessary to cover contract expenses for the first one-year contract extension for municipal solid waste disposal services with Republic Services, Inc. estimated at \$650,000.